

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM UPGRADES  
 COUNTY SERVICE AREA 23  
 SANTA MARGARITA, CA  
 CONTRACT NO. 300376  
 Bid Date: 2-Apr-2009

Bid# 0  
 County of San Luis Obispo  
 Department of Public Works  
 Design Division

Bid# 1  
 Vinciguerra Construction  
 P.O. Box 3423  
 Pismo Beach, Ca 95642

Bid# 2  
 D-Kal Engineering, Inc.  
 PO Box 1919  
 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406

Bid# 3  
 Souza Contracting, Inc.  
 PO Box 3810  
 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403

Bid# 4  
 R. Baker  
 PO Box 419  
 Arroyo Grande, Ca 93421

Bid# 5  
 Pacific Underground Const. Inc.  
 1817 Stone Ave.  
 San Jose, Ca 95125

Bid# 6  
 Tierra Contracting  
 PO Box 400  
 Goleta, Ca 93116-0400

Bid# 7  
 TLC Underground  
 110 S. Mary Ave., Ste.#2, #288  
 Nipomo, Ca 93444

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS.CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS.CENTS
1	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 12,187.00	\$ 12,187.00	\$ 4,629.00	\$ 4,629.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,620.32	\$ 9,620.32
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 6,792.00	\$ 6,792.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,747.49	\$ 25,747.49
3	SILT FENCE	75	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.26	\$ 394.50
4	FIBER ROLL	800	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 2,064.00
5	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	360	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,872.00
6	TEMPORARY FENCING (TYPE ESA)	100	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 796.00
7	ABANDON WATERLINE IN WILHELMINA AVE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,164.32	\$ 2,164.32
8	ABANDON WATERLINE IN F ST AND YERBA BUENA AVE	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 633.38	\$ 633.38
9	ABANDON WATERLINE IN F ST AND PINAL AVE	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 633.38	\$ 633.38
10	ABANDON WATERLINE IN ENCINA AVE AND K ST	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 633.38	\$ 633.38
11	REMOVE PIPE IN ENCINA AVE	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,101.00	\$ 6,101.00	\$ 9,968.00	\$ 9,968.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,664.16	\$ 12,664.16
12	REMOVE WATER SAMPLING STATION	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 977.83	\$ 3,911.32
13	SALVAGE WHARF HYDRANTS	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 523.71	\$ 2,094.84
14	RECONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN TRAIL & WOOD FENCE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,168.77	\$ 3,168.77
15	RECONSTRUCT WATER SAMPLING STATION	2	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,797.00	\$ 5,594.00	\$ 1,439.00	\$ 2,878.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,485.35	\$ 4,970.70
16	HOT TAP CONNECTION	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,771.00	\$ 11,084.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,695.49	\$ 22,781.96
17	4-INCH PVC PIPE	100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 46.10	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 44.36	\$ 4,436.00
18	6-INCH PVC PIPE	630	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 28,602.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 30,177.00
19	8-INCH PVC PIPE	915	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 50,325.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 42,822.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 59,475.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 48,495.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 55,815.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 77,775.00	\$ 49.61	\$ 45,393.15
20	8-INCH GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,086.75	\$ 4,173.50
21	HOT TAP 6-INCH IN-LINE GATE VALVE	16	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 88,128.00	\$ 6,159.00	\$ 98,544.00	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 106,160.00	\$ 6,153.00	\$ 98,448.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 5,971.88	\$ 95,550.08
22	HOT TAP 8-INCH IN-LINE GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 13,296.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 13,740.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 7,518.00	\$ 15,036.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 6,113.74	\$ 12,227.48
23	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,846.00	\$ 2,846.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,973.68	\$ 1,973.68
24	AIR AND VACUUM RELIEF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,632.52	\$ 2,632.52
25	INSTALL WATER SAMPLING STATION	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,976.12	\$ 3,952.24
26	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (CONDITION TYPE A)	14	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 56,168.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 5,153.00	\$ 72,142.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 3,605.48	\$ 50,476.72
27	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (CONDITION TYPE B)	5	EA	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,223.00	\$ 26,115.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 5,153.00	\$ 25,765.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 5,444.98	\$ 27,224.90
28	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (CONDITION TYPE C)	4	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,726.00	\$ 18,904.00	\$ 4,112.00	\$ 16,448.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 5,153.00	\$ 20,612.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,459.49	\$ 17,837.96
29	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (CONDITION TYPE D)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,748.00	\$ 7,496.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 5,153.00	\$ 10,306.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,153.34	\$ 6,306.68
30	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (CONDITION TYPE E)	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 5,153.00	\$ 5,153.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,183.10	\$ 3,183.10
31	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (CONDITION TYPE F)	1	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,354.00	\$ 5,354.00	\$ 5,194.00	\$ 5,194.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 5,153.00	\$ 5,153.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,172.73	\$ 6,172.73
32	WATER SERVICE (CONDITION TYPE A)	20	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 13,880.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,124.10	\$ 22,482.00
33	WATER SERVICE (CONDITION TYPE B)	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 948.25	\$ 2,844.75
34	WATER SERVICE (CONDITION TYPE C)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 1,706.00	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,803.44	\$ 7,606.88
	TOTAL BID			\$ 603,100.00		\$ 389,180.00		\$ 391,031.00		\$ 403,427.00		\$ 424,838.00		\$ 432,030.00		\$ 435,605.00		\$ 438,801.89	





**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
  
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
	<del>NONE</del>		

By: Wayne Viniquerra Wayne Viniquerra Owner Viniquerra Construction  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**

Revised 6/05